 YJL125P06AL
 1 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E757
Rev.1.0,24-Apr-25
       P-Channel Enhancement Mode Field Effect Transistor
Product Summary
● VDS                                              -60V
● ID                                                -2A
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=-10V)                ＜125mΩ
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=-4.5V)               ＜150mΩ
General Description
● High density cell design for Low RDS(ON)
● High Speed switching
● Moisture Sensitivity Level 1
● Epoxy Meets UL 94 V-0 Flammability Rating
● Halogen Free
Applications
● PWM applications
● Power management
● Load switch
■ Limiting Values
Parameter Conditions Symbol Min Max Unit
Drain-source Voltage   VDS - -60
V
Gate-source Voltage   VGS -20 20
Continuous Drain Current (Note 1,2) Steady-State
TA=25℃,VGS=-10V
ID
- -2
A
TA=100℃,VGS=-10V - -1.3
Pulsed Drain Current  TA=25℃,tp≤10µs
Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ ,TSTG -55 150 ℃
■Thermal Resistance
Parameter Symbol Typ Max Units
Thermal Resistance Junction-to-Ambient (Note 2) Steady-State   RθJA - 123 ℃/W
■ Ordering Information (Example)
PREFERED P/N
PACKING
CODE
Marking
MINIMUM
PACKAGE(pcs)
INNER BOX
QUANTITY(pcs)
OUTER CARTON
QUANTITY(pcs)
DELIVERY
MODE
YJL125P06AL F2 125AL. 3000 30000 120000 7” reel
COMPLIANT
RoHS
 YJL125P06AL
 2 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E757
Rev.1.0,24-Apr-25
■ Electrical Characteristics
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Static Parameter
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS VGS=0V,ID=-250μA,Tj=25℃ -60 - - V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS
VDS=-60V,VGS=0V,Tj=25℃ - - -1
μA
VDS=-60V,VGS=0V,Tj=150℃ - - -100
Gate-Source Leakage Current IGSS VGS=±20V,VDS=0V,Tj=25℃ - - ±100 nA
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VDS=VGS,ID=-250μA,Tj=25℃ -1.0 -1.5 -2.0 V
Static Drain-Source On-Resistance RDS(ON)
VGS=-10V,ID=-2A,Tj=25℃ - 98 125 mΩ
VGS=-4.5V,ID=-1A,Tj=25℃ - 115 150 mΩ
Diode Forward Voltage VSD IS=-2A,VGS=0V,Tj=25℃ - -0.83 -1.2 V
Gate Resistance RG f=1MHz,Tj=25℃ - 10 - Ω
Dynamic Parameters
Input Capacitance Ciss
VDS=-30V,VGS=0V,f=1MHz,Tj=25℃
- 697 -
pF Output Capacitance Coss - 37 -
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss - 32 -
Switching Parameters
Total Gate Charge Qg
VGS=-10V,VDS=-30V,ID=-2A,Tj=25℃
- 16.5 -
nC Gate-Source Charge Qgs - 1.5 -
Gate-Drain Charge Qgd - 2.5 -
Reverse Recovery Charge Qrr IF=-2A,di/dt=100A/μs,VGS=0V,
VR=-30V,Tj=25℃
- 21.3 - nC
Reverse Recovery Time trr - 21.5 - ns
Turn-on Delay Time tD(on)
VGS=-10V,VDS=-30V,ID=-2A,RL=15Ω,
RGEN=3Ω,Tj=25℃
- 6.5 -
ns
Turn-on Rise Time tr - 3 -
Turn-off Delay Time tD(off) - 28.7 -
Turn-off Fall Time tf - 6.7 -
Note：
1. The entire application environment impacts the thermal resistance values shown, they are not constants and are only valid for the particular
conditions noted.
2. The value of RθJA is measured with the device mounted on the 40mm*40mm*1.1mm single layer FR-4 PCB board with 1 in2 pad of 2oz. Copper,
in the still air environment with TA=25℃.The maximum allowed junction temperature of 150℃. The value in any given application depends on the
user's specific board design.
3. Thermal resistance from junction to soldering point (on the exposed drain pad)
 YJL125P06AL
 3 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E757
Rev.1.0,24-Apr-25
■Typical Electrical and Thermal Characteristics Diagrams
0
10
20
30
0 2 4 6 8 10
-I
D
-D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
 (
A
)
-VDS-Drain to Source Voltage (V)
Tj=25℃
-3.5V
VGS= -10V
-8V
-6V
-5V
-4.5V
-3V
-2.5V
-4V
0
10
20
30
0 2 4 6 8 10
-I
D
-D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
 (
A
)
-VGS-Gate to Source Voltage (V)
Tj=25℃VDS=-10V
Tj=150℃
Figure 1.  Output Characteristics; typical values                            Figure 2.  Transfer Characteristics; typical values
10
100
1000
0 10 20 30 40 50 60
C
-C
a
p
a
ci
ta
nc
e
 (
p
F
)
-VDS-Drain to Source Voltage (V)
Ciss
Coss
CrssVGS=0V
f=1MHz
Tj=25℃
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18
-V
G
S
-G
a
te
 t
o
 S
o
ur
ce
 V
o
lta
g
e
 (
V
)
Qg-Total Gate Charge (nC)
VDS=-30V
ID=-2A
Tj=25℃
Figure 3.  Capacitance Characteristics; typical values                             Figure 4.  Gate Charge; typical values
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
0 2 4 6 8 10
-VGS-Gate to Source Voltage (V)
ID=-2A
Tj=25℃
R
D
S
(o
n
) -
D
ra
in
 t
o
 S
o
ur
ce
 r
e
si
st
a
nc
e
 (
m
Ω
)
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
-75 -25 25 75 125 175
R
D
S
(o
n
)-
D
ra
in
 t
o
 S
o
ur
ce
 R
e
si
st
a
nc
e
N
o
rm
a
liz
e
d
Tj-Junction Temperature (℃)
VGS=-10V
ID=-2A
Figure 5.  On-Resistance vs Gate to Source Voltage; typical values               Figure 6.  Normalized On-Resistance
 YJL125P06AL
 7 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E757
Rev.1.0,24-Apr-25
■Marking
Note：